FROM OSTELLATO TO ABBAZIA DI POMPOSA 29.910 km
6 Partenza: Ostellato, Piazza Repubblica

Arrivo:

Pedestrianised
cycle/pedestrian path zone

¢ 4 Gravel or dirt-track

T (ycle path or dual use

Q Ferry

¥ Information

Gate or other barrier
Rest area, food

Drinking fountain

Distance Plan

0.000

\Y

0.310

L a1

0.580

DA

0.830

1.700
3.310
3.640
4.010 4

4340

4Gravel or dirt-track

Moorings

Diversion

Railway Station

Codigoro, Abbazia di Pomposa

Road open
to all traffic

§ 4 Gravel or dirt-track

@ Stop Sign
v Give way
A Hazard

A Traffic lights

Road with T
limited traffic
4Gravel or dirt-track

Description 1

Depart from Ostellato.
From Piazza Repubblica turn into Via G.
Garibaldi, turning left towards Comacchio.

Turn left onto Strada Pioppa.
Leave Ostellato (0.530 km).

TAKE CARE! Go straight over the
crossroads with Via Lidi Ferraresi and go
straight on along Strada Pioppa, which
becomes Via Albieri.

Turn left, and shortly after (1.100 km) stay
on the asphalt road, Via Albieri.

Just after the underpass for the link road
to the Ferrara - Porto Garibaldi motorway
(highway) leave Via Albieri for the left turn
into Via Boscone.

At Migliarino, at the crossroads with
Via Cesare Battisti, turn left and over the
railway.

At the junction with Via Roma (the SP 68
road), turn right.

At the fork keep left and head for
the centre on Via Roma, then Piazza
Repubblica.

On Largo Nevio Zerbini turn right, and
after 40 metres left onto Via G. Garibaldi,
to cross the Po di Volano river by the
cycle/pedestrian bridge.

Distance

4.520

4.780

5.170

5.410

6.770

7.050

9.090

12.370

13.510

13.730

13.940

16.210

20.160

Bl 6

<
B>

B>

Plan

]|[

Description 6 2

Turn right onto Via Travaglio towards
Migliaro and Massa Fiscaglia. For the
drinking fountain, turn left onto the
Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano.

Go across the junction to the left with the
SP 4 road from Copparo to Migliarino carry
straight on along Via Travaglio (SP 4)
towards Migliaro and Massa Fiscaglia.

Leave the SP 4 route and go straight on
along Via Travaglio, staying alongside the
Po diVolano.

Turn onto the Percorso ciclabile
del Po di Volano.

End of this stretch of the Percorso ciclabile
del Po di Volano. Go back onto the road
(straight on), Via Travaglio.

Turn onto the Percorso ciclabile
del Po di Volano.

At Migliaro turn right onto the road to
cross the Po di Volano, then left onto Via
L. Ariosto (SP 68) towards Massa Fiscaglia.
Leave Migliaro (10.150 km).

At Massa Fiscaglia (12.160 km) cross the
roundabout with Via Circonvallazione (SP 68)
and go straight on along Via Provinciale, then
Corso G. Matteotti and Via Riviera Canani.

TAKE CARE! Go across the crossroads with
Via Europa (SP15) and go straight on
along Via Riviera Canani, still beside the
Po diVolano.

When Via XX Settembre comes in
from the right, carry straight on along
Via Castagnina.

(ross the junction to the right with Via Fontane
(towards Codigoro) and continue straight
ahead on the unmade road Via Castagnina.
Oratorio del Crocefisso della Rovere.

Cross the junction to the right with Via
(anale S. Antonio and continue straight on
along Via Castagnina.

Torre Tieni (17.480 km).

Cross the junction to the right with Via
(anale Bastione and continue straight on
along Via Castagnina.

Distance

22.220

23.050

23.250

23.500

23.670

24.920

26.350

27.000

28.300

28.850

29.500

29.660

29.910

AA

~

Description 6 3

Impianto idrovoro di Codigoro
(pumping works on the other side of the
Po di Volano). Go straight on, turning into
Via Marconi, then Via XXV Aprile.

At Codigoro (22.700 km) turn left onto
Via Mazzini to cross the Po di Volano by
the bridge.

Go across the crossroads with

Via Prampolini / Via Cavallotti and go
straight ahead on Via Pomposa towards
Pomposa.

Go across the crossroads with
Via Pambianco / Via Trieste and go straight
ahead on Via Pomposa towards Pomposa.

Go over the crossroads with Viale
Resistenza and there turn onto the FE 218
cycle path, going to Pomposa along the
left side of Via Pomposa Nord.

(arry straight on and away from Via
Pomposa Nord to go over the bridge and
turn right onto the FE 218 cycle path, to
the left of the canal.

At Pontemaodino go across the junction with
Via Fronte and back onto the road, straight
ahead and to the left of the canal, tuming

back onto the FE 218 cycle path at 26.790 km.

Go straight over the crossroads with Viale
Artigianato and straight on along the
FE 218 cycle path.

TAKE CARE! End of the cycle path. Carry
on along the SP 54 main road Localita per
Pomposa Sud heading for the underpass
to the SS 309 'Romea’ highway.

Cross the junction with the access road to
the SS309 'Romea’ and into the underpass
for the SP 54, then onto Strada Giralda
Centrale.

At the entrance to the coach park,
turn right into the car park next to the
cemetery.

At the cemetery, go onto the
pedestrianised area and continue to the
left towards the Abbey itself.

Arrive: Abbazia di Pomposa.
CONNECTS TO: provincial route number 10



