

4.520 □ <th>Distance</th> <th>Plan</th> <th>Description 6 2</th>	Distance	Plan	Description 6 2
SP 4 road from Copparo to Migliarino carry straight on along Via Travaglio (SP 4) towards Migliaro and Massa Fiscaglia. 5.170 Image: Sp 4 route and go straight on along Via Travaglio, staying alongside the Po di Volano. 5.410 Image: Sp 4 route and go straight on along Via Travaglio, staying alongside the Po di Volano. 6.770 Image: Sp 4 route and go straight on along Via Travaglio. 7.050 Image: Sp 4 route and go straight on along Via Travaglio. 9.090 Image: Sp 4 route and go straight on along Via Travaglio. 9.090 Image: Sp 4 route and go straight on along Via Travaglio. 12.370 Image: Sp 4 route and go straight on along Via Travaglio. 13.510 Image: Sp 4 route and go straight on along Via Travaglio. 13.730 Image: Sp 4 route and go straight on along Via Provinciale, then corso corso dialong Via Provinciale, then corso for di Vialano. 13.740 Image: Sp 4 route and go straight on along Via Provinciale, then corso di Vialano. 13.740 Image: Sp 4 route and go straight on along Via Catagnina. Drateric di Vialano. 13.740 Image: Sp 4 route and continue straight on along Via Catagnina. Drateric di Vi	4.520		Migliaro and Massa Fiscaglia. For the drinking fountain, turn left onto the
along Via Travaglio, staying alongside the Po di Volano. 5.410 Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. 6.770 ✓ Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. Go back onto the road (straight on), Via Travaglio. 7.050 ✓ Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. Go back onto the road (straight on), Via Travaglio. 9.090 Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. 9.090 Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. 12.370 ✓ Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. 13.510 ✓ Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. 13.730 ✓ Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. 13.730 ✓ Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. 13.740 Iurn onto the Percorso ciclabile del Po di Volano. Iurn onto the right with Via Fontane (rowards Codigoro) and continue straight on along Via Castagnina. 13.740 Iurn onto the right with Via Fontane (rowards Codigoro) and continue straight on along Via Castagnina. <t< th=""><th>4.780</th><th></th><th>SP 4 road from Copparo to Migliarino carry straight on along Via Travaglio (SP 4)</th></t<>	4.780		SP 4 road from Copparo to Migliarino carry straight on along Via Travaglio (SP 4)
6.770 ✓ Image: Construction of the percent of the	5.170	<u>}</u>	along Via Travaglio, staying alongside the
Image: Construction of the construc	5.410	₽}	
9.090 Image: A formula in the index of the index o	6.770	▽ \$}	del Po di Volano. Go back onto the road
 Image: A for the second second	7.050	₽}	
 roundabout with Via Circonvallazione (SP 68) and go straight on along Via Provinciale, then Corso G. Matteotti and Via Riviera Canani. 13.510 	9.090		cross the Po di Volano, then left onto Via L. Ariosto (SP 68) towards Massa Fiscaglia.
Via Europa (SP15) and go straight on along Via Riviera Canani, still beside the Po di Volano. 13.730 When Via XX Settembre comes in from the right, carry straight on along Via Castagnina. 13.940 Cross the junction to the right with Via Fontane (towards Codigoro) and continue straight ahead on the unmade road Via Castagnina. 16.210 Eross the junction to the right with Via Canale S. Antonio and continue straight on along Via Castagnina. 20.160 Cross the junction to the right with Via Canale Bastione and continue straight on along Via Castagnina.	12.370		roundabout with Via Circonvallazione (SP 68) and go straight on along Via Provinciale, then
13.940 from the right, carry straight on along Via Castagnina. 13.940 Cross the junction to the right with Via Fontane (towards Codigoro) and continue straight ahead on the unmade road Via Castagnina. 16.210 from the right with Via Constant in the right with Via Constant in the right with Via Castagnina. 20.160 from the right with Via Constant in the right with Via Castagnina.	13.510	$\nabla \triangle \frac{1}{5}$	Via Europa (SP15) and go straight on along Via Riviera Canani, still beside the
16.210 (towards Codigoro) and continue straight ahead on the unmade road Via Castagnina. Oratorio del Crocefisso della Rovere. 16.210 	13.730	}€	from the right, carry straight on along
Canale S. Ántonio and continue straight on along Via Castagnina. Torre Tieni (17.480 km). Cross the junction to the right with Via Canale Bastione and continue straight on	13.940	}	(towards Codigoro) and continue straight ahead on the unmade road Via Castagnina.
Canale Bastione and continue straight on	16.210		Canale S. Antonio and continue straight on along Via Castagnina.
	20.160	}	Canale Bastione and continue straight on

	Distance		Plan	Description 6 3
	22.220	$\nabla \mathbb{A}$	}	Impianto idrovoro di Codigoro (pumping works on the other side of the Po di Volano). Go straight on, turning into Via Marconi, then Via XXV Aprile.
	23.050	\bigtriangledown	<u>}</u> 7	At Codigoro (22.700 km) turn left onto Via Mazzini to cross the Po di Volano by the bridge.
	23.250			Go across the crossroads with Via Prampolini / Via Cavallotti and go straight ahead on Via Pomposa towards Pomposa.
	23.500		+	Go across the crossroads with Via Pambianco / Via Trieste and go straight ahead on Via Pomposa towards Pomposa.
	23.670		4	Go over the crossroads with Viale Resistenza and there turn onto the FE 218 cycle path, going to Pomposa along the left side of Via Pomposa Nord.
	24.920			Carry straight on and away from Via Pomposa Nord to go over the bridge and turn right onto the FE 218 cycle path, to the left of the canal.
	26.350	$\nabla \mathbb{A}$		At Pontemaodino go across the junction with Via Fronte and back onto the road, straight ahead and to the left of the canal, turning back onto the FE 218 cycle path at 26.790 km.
) 1	27.000	∇₩	<u>)</u>	Go straight over the crossroads with Viale Artigianato and straight on along the FE 218 cycle path.
	28.300	$\nabla \mathbf{A}$	+	TAKE CARE! End of the cycle path. Carry on along the SP 54 main road Località per Pomposa Sud heading for the underpass to the SS 309 'Romea' highway.
	28.850		- T	Cross the junction with the access road to the SS 309 'Romea' and into the underpass for the SP 54, then onto Strada Giralda Centrale.
e	29.500		$\bigcup_{i \in \mathcal{I}} f_{i}$	At the entrance to the coach park, turn right into the car park next to the cemetery.
	29.660		T	At the cemetery, go onto the pedestrianised area and continue to the left towards the Abbey itself.
	29.910	<mark>≀</mark> え ∖		Arrive: <i>Abbazia di Pomposa</i> . CONNECTS TO: provincial route number 10